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FAR No. 1-A
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SUMMARY 132,139,000.00 0.00 132,139,000.00 132,139,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 132,139,000.00 13,270,275.19 16,652,401.04 17,179,249.15 0.00 47,101,925.38 12,380,791.34 16,242,635.22 14,103,121.95 0.00 42,726,548.51 0.00 85,037,074.62 0.00 4,375,376.87

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 40,528,798.01 0.00 84,339,872.56 4,361,329.43129,230,000.000.00129,230,000.00 129,230,000.00 12,580,881.54 15,890,467.84 16,418,778.06 0.0013,351,131.8615,248,906.6511,928,759.50 0.00129,230,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 44,890,127.44

Personnel
Services

23,886,000.61 0.00 7,918,079.11 595,920.2832,400,000.000.0032,400,000.00 32,400,000.00 7,100,272.77 9,412,444.02 7,969,204.10 0.007,622,969.529,750,326.816,512,704.28 0.0032,400,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,481,920.89

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 18,562,976.67 0.00 4,207,009.82 215,178.7222,985,165.21(1,256,834.79)24,242,000.00 22,985,165.21 5,931,772.13 6,423,728.99 6,422,654.27 0.006,295,120.906,883,011.785,384,843.99 0.0024,242,000.00 0.00(1,256,834.79) 0.00 0.00 18,778,155.39

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 18,562,976.67 0.00 4,207,009.82 215,178.7222,985,165.21(1,256,834.79)24,242,000.00 22,985,165.21 5,931,772.13 6,423,728.99 6,422,654.27 0.006,295,120.906,883,011.785,384,843.99 0.0024,242,000.00 0.00(1,256,834.79) 0.00 0.00 18,778,155.39

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 24,242,000.00 (1,256,834.79) 22,985,165.21 24,242,000.00 (1,256,834.79) 0.00 0.00 22,985,165.21 5,931,772.13 6,423,728.99 6,422,654.27 0.00 5,384,843.9918,778,155.39 6,883,011.78 6,295,120.90 0.00 18,562,976.67 0.00 4,207,009.82 0.00 215,178.72

Other Compensation 5010200000 4,917,389.54 0.00 3,588,758.01 200,245.458,706,393.001,084,393.007,622,000.00 8,706,393.00 1,017,272.73 2,826,707.73 1,273,654.53 0.001,196,909.082,703,207.731,017,272.73 0.007,622,000.00 0.001,084,393.00 0.00 0.00 5,117,634.99

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 1,338,454.54 0.00 551,000.01 6,545.451,896,000.000.001,896,000.00 1,896,000.00 442,272.73 450,272.73 452,454.53 0.00445,909.08450,272.73442,272.73 0.001,896,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,344,999.99

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 1,896,000.00 0.00 1,896,000.00 1,896,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,896,000.00 442,272.73 450,272.73 452,454.53 0.00 442,272.731,344,999.99 450,272.73 445,909.08 0.00 1,338,454.54 0.00 551,000.01 0.00 6,545.45

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 221,500.00 0.00 35,000.00 28,500.00285,000.0075,000.00210,000.00 285,000.00 65,500.00 70,500.00 114,000.00 0.0085,500.0070,500.0065,500.00 0.00210,000.00 0.0075,000.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 221,500.00 0.00 35,300.00 28,200.00285,000.0075,000.00210,000.00 285,000.00 65,500.00 70,500.00 113,700.00 0.0085,500.0070,500.0065,500.00 0.00210,000.00 0.0075,000.00 0.00 0.00 249,700.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 210,000.00 75,000.00 285,000.00 210,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 285,000.00 65,500.00 70,500.00 113,700.00 0.00 65,500.00249,700.00 70,500.00 85,500.00 0.00 221,500.00 0.00 35,300.00 0.00 28,200.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 444,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00480,000.006,000.00474,000.00 480,000.00 444,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00444,000.00 0.00474,000.00 0.006,000.00 0.00 0.00 444,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 474,000.00 6,000.00 480,000.00 474,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 480,000.00 444,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 444,000.00444,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 444,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 5010211000 580,000.00 0.00 0.00 137,000.00717,000.00717,000.000.00 717,000.00 0.00 123,500.00 593,500.00 0.00580,000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00717,000.00 0.00 0.00 717,000.00

Hazard Duty Pay - Civilian 5010211002 0.00 717,000.00 717,000.00 0.00 717,000.00 0.00 0.00 717,000.00 0.00 123,500.00 593,500.00 0.00 0.00717,000.00 0.00 580,000.00 0.00 580,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 137,000.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 2,021,000.00 0.002,021,000.000.002,021,000.00 2,021,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,021,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 2,021,000.00 0.00 2,021,000.00 2,021,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,021,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,021,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 395,000.00 0.00395,000.000.00395,000.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00395,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 395,000.00 0.00 395,000.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 2,111,935.00 0.00 120,458.00 0.002,232,393.00211,393.002,021,000.00 2,232,393.00 0.00 2,111,935.00 0.00 0.000.002,111,935.000.00 0.002,021,000.00 0.00211,393.00 0.00 0.00 2,111,935.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 2,021,000.00 211,393.00 2,232,393.00 2,021,000.00 211,393.00 0.00 0.00 2,232,393.00 0.00 2,111,935.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,111,935.00 2,111,935.00 0.00 0.00 2,111,935.00 0.00 120,458.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 395,000.00 0.00395,000.000.00395,000.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00395,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 395,000.00 0.00 395,000.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 380,634.40 0.00 89,151.63 7,800.66477,586.69586.69477,000.00 477,586.69 125,387.56 132,007.30 131,040.20 0.00130,939.54139,107.30110,587.56 0.00477,000.00 0.00586.69 0.00 0.00 388,435.06

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 59,500.00 0.00 26,900.00 7,600.0094,000.000.0094,000.00 94,000.00 22,200.00 22,600.00 22,300.00 0.0022,300.0022,400.0014,800.00 0.0094,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 67,100.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 94,000.00 0.00 94,000.00 94,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,000.00 22,200.00 22,600.00 22,300.00 0.00 14,800.0067,100.00 22,400.00 22,300.00 0.00 59,500.00 0.00 26,900.00 0.00 7,600.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 254,234.40 0.00 35,351.63 0.66289,586.69586.69289,000.00 289,586.69 80,987.56 86,807.30 86,440.20 0.0086,439.5486,807.3080,987.56 0.00289,000.00 0.00586.69 0.00 0.00 254,235.06

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 289,000.00 586.69 289,586.69 289,000.00 586.69 0.00 0.00 289,586.69 80,987.56 86,807.30 86,440.20 0.00 80,987.56254,235.06 86,807.30 86,439.54 0.00 254,234.40 0.00 35,351.63 0.00 0.66

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 66,900.00 0.00 26,900.00 200.0094,000.000.0094,000.00 94,000.00 22,200.00 22,600.00 22,300.00 0.0022,200.0029,900.0014,800.00 0.0094,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 67,100.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 94,000.00 0.00 94,000.00 94,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,000.00 22,200.00 22,600.00 22,300.00 0.00 14,800.0067,100.00 29,900.00 22,200.00 0.00 66,900.00 0.00 26,900.00 0.00 200.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 25,000.00 0.00 33,159.65 172,695.45230,855.10171,855.1059,000.00 230,855.10 25,840.35 30,000.00 141,855.10 0.000.0025,000.000.00 0.0059,000.00 0.00171,855.10 0.00 0.00 197,695.45

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,855.10141,855.10141,855.100.00 141,855.10 0.00 0.00 141,855.10 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00141,855.10 0.00 0.00 141,855.10

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 141,855.10 141,855.10 0.00 141,855.10 0.00 0.00 141,855.10 0.00 0.00 141,855.10 0.00 0.00141,855.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,855.10

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 25,000.00 0.00 33,159.65 30,840.3589,000.0030,000.0059,000.00 89,000.00 25,840.35 30,000.00 0.00 0.000.0025,000.000.00 0.0059,000.00 0.0030,000.00 0.00 0.00 55,840.35

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 59,000.00 0.00 59,000.00 59,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,000.00 25,840.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0025,840.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,159.65 0.00 25,840.35

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0025,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

16,642,797.40 0.00 76,421,793.45 3,765,409.1596,830,000.000.0096,830,000.00 96,830,000.00 5,480,608.77 6,478,023.82 8,449,573.96 0.005,728,162.345,498,579.845,416,055.22 0.0096,830,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 20,408,206.55

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 0.00 0.00 1,036,900.00 5,000.001,041,900.00(63,100.00)1,105,000.00 1,041,900.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,105,000.00 0.00(63,100.00) 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 0.00 0.00 1,036,900.00 5,000.001,041,900.00(63,100.00)1,105,000.00 1,041,900.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,105,000.00 0.00(63,100.00) 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 54,800.00 0.00 1,585,626.81 33,573.191,674,000.000.001,674,000.00 1,674,000.00 54,800.00 7,800.00 25,773.19 0.000.0054,800.000.00 0.001,674,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 88,373.19

Training Expenses 5020201000 54,800.00 0.00 1,585,626.81 33,573.191,674,000.000.001,674,000.00 1,674,000.00 54,800.00 7,800.00 25,773.19 0.000.0054,800.000.00 0.001,674,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 88,373.19

Training Expenses 5020201002 1,674,000.00 0.00 1,674,000.00 1,674,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,674,000.00 54,800.00 7,800.00 25,773.19 0.00 0.0088,373.19 54,800.00 0.00 0.00 54,800.00 0.00 1,585,626.81 0.00 33,573.19

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 1,474,202.67 0.00 13,994,033.61 148,008.4015,616,244.68321,244.6815,295,000.00 15,616,244.68 7,500.00 23,150.00 1,591,561.07 0.001,466,702.677,500.000.00 0.0015,295,000.00 0.00321,244.68 0.00 0.00 1,622,211.07

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 1,467,902.67 0.00 13,269,033.61 148,008.4014,884,944.68314,944.6814,570,000.00 14,884,944.68 7,500.00 23,150.00 1,585,261.07 0.001,460,402.677,500.000.00 0.0014,570,000.00 0.00314,944.68 0.00 0.00 1,615,911.07
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Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 14,570,000.00 314,944.68 14,884,944.68 14,570,000.00 314,944.68 0.00 0.00 14,884,944.68 7,500.00 23,150.00 1,585,261.07 0.00 0.001,615,911.07 7,500.00 1,460,402.67 0.00 1,467,902.67 0.00 13,269,033.61 0.00 148,008.40

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 0.00 0.00 540,000.00 0.00540,000.000.00540,000.00 540,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00540,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 6,300.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00191,300.006,300.00185,000.00 191,300.00 0.00 0.00 6,300.00 0.006,300.000.000.00 0.00185,000.00 0.006,300.00 0.00 0.00 6,300.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 0.00 6,300.00 6,300.00 0.00 6,300.00 0.00 0.00 6,300.00 0.00 0.00 6,300.00 0.00 0.006,300.00 0.00 6,300.00 0.00 6,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 5020321003 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 40,787.91 0.00 4,257,757.39 6,454.704,305,000.000.004,305,000.00 4,305,000.00 7,101.88 10,270.22 29,870.51 0.0033,686.032,253.554,848.33 0.004,305,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 47,242.61

Water Expenses 5020401000 0.00 0.00 1,157,000.00 0.001,157,000.000.001,157,000.00 1,157,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,157,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 40,787.91 0.00 3,100,757.39 6,454.703,148,000.000.003,148,000.00 3,148,000.00 7,101.88 10,270.22 29,870.51 0.0033,686.032,253.554,848.33 0.003,148,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 47,242.61

Communication Expenses 5020500000 0.00 0.00 3,534,000.00 0.003,534,000.000.003,534,000.00 3,534,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.003,534,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 0.00 0.00 223,000.00 0.00223,000.000.00223,000.00 223,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00223,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 0.00 0.00 551,000.00 0.00551,000.000.00551,000.00 551,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00551,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mobile 5020502001 135,000.00 0.00 135,000.00 135,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 416,000.00 0.00 416,000.00 416,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 416,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 416,000.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 2,760,000.00 0.002,760,000.000.002,760,000.00 2,760,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,760,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 67,900.00 0.00 27,700.00 19,400.00115,000.000.00115,000.00 115,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 38,800.00 0.0029,100.0019,400.0019,400.00 0.00115,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 87,300.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 67,900.00 0.00 27,700.00 19,400.00115,000.000.00115,000.00 115,000.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 38,800.00 0.0029,100.0019,400.0019,400.00 0.00115,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 87,300.00

Professional Services 5021100000 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,800.0072,800.0056,800.0016,000.00 72,800.00 0.00 72,800.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0016,000.00 0.0056,800.00 0.00 0.00 72,800.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,800.0072,800.0056,800.0016,000.00 72,800.00 0.00 72,800.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0016,000.00 0.0056,800.00 0.00 0.00 72,800.00

General Services 5021200000 10,830,418.24 0.00 29,726,539.22 3,159,905.8643,716,863.32(344,136.68)44,061,000.00 43,716,863.32 4,476,538.31 4,370,218.60 5,143,567.19 0.002,788,173.643,565,706.294,476,538.31 0.0044,061,000.00 0.00(344,136.68) 0.00 0.00 13,990,324.10

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 309,000.00 0.00309,000.000.00309,000.00 309,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00309,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 912,000.00 0.00912,000.000.00912,000.00 912,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00912,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 10,830,418.24 0.00 28,505,539.22 3,159,905.8642,495,863.32(344,136.68)42,840,000.00 42,495,863.32 4,476,538.31 4,370,218.60 5,143,567.19 0.002,788,173.643,565,706.294,476,538.31 0.0042,840,000.00 0.00(344,136.68) 0.00 0.00 13,990,324.10

Other General Services 5021299099 42,840,000.00 (344,136.68) 42,495,863.32 42,840,000.00 (344,136.68) 0.00 0.00 42,495,863.32 4,476,538.31 4,370,218.60 5,143,567.19 0.00 4,476,538.3113,990,324.10 3,565,706.29 2,788,173.64 0.00 10,830,418.24 0.00 28,505,539.22 0.00 3,159,905.86

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 33,750.00 0.00 379,250.00 0.00413,000.000.00413,000.00 413,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,750.00 0.0033,750.000.000.00 0.00413,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 33,750.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 33,750.00 0.00 241,250.00 0.00275,000.000.00275,000.00 275,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,750.00 0.0033,750.000.000.00 0.00275,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 33,750.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 138,000.00 0.00138,000.000.00138,000.00 138,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00138,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 4,140,938.58 0.00 21,879,986.42 320,267.0026,341,192.0029,192.0026,312,000.00 26,341,192.00 915,268.58 1,964,685.00 1,581,252.00 0.001,376,750.001,848,920.00915,268.58 0.0026,312,000.00 0.0029,192.00 0.00 0.00 4,461,205.58

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.004,000.000.004,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.004,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 480.00 0.00 17,520.00 0.0018,000.000.0018,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 480.00 0.00480.000.000.00 0.0018,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 480.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 63,894.58 0.00 928,030.42 50,267.001,042,192.0029,192.001,013,000.00 1,042,192.00 22,884.58 41,585.00 49,692.00 0.0022,190.0018,820.0022,884.58 0.001,013,000.00 0.0029,192.00 0.00 0.00 114,161.58

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 4,076,564.00 0.00 20,930,436.00 270,000.0025,277,000.000.0025,277,000.00 25,277,000.00 892,384.00 1,923,100.00 1,531,080.00 0.001,354,080.001,830,100.00892,384.00 0.0025,277,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,346,564.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 25,277,000.00 0.00 25,277,000.00 25,277,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,277,000.00 892,384.00 1,923,100.00 1,531,080.00 0.00 892,384.004,346,564.00 1,830,100.00 1,354,080.00 0.00 4,076,564.00 0.00 20,930,436.00 0.00 270,000.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,909,000.00 0.00 2,909,000.00 2,909,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,909,000.00 689,393.65 761,933.20 760,471.09 0.00 2,211,797.94 452,031.84 993,728.57 751,990.09 0.00 2,197,750.50 0.00 697,202.06 0.00 14,047.44

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,909,000.00 0.00 2,909,000.00 2,909,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,909,000.00 689,393.65 761,933.20 760,471.09 0.00 2,211,797.94 452,031.84 993,728.57 751,990.09 0.00 2,197,750.50 0.00 697,202.06 0.00 14,047.44

GRAND TOTAL 132,139,000.00 0.00 132,139,000.00 132,139,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 132,139,000.00 13,270,275.19 16,652,401.04 17,179,249.15 0.00 47,101,925.38 12,380,791.34 16,242,635.22 14,103,121.95 0.00 42,726,548.51 0.00 85,037,074.62 0.00 4,375,376.87

ANAMYLIN V. AUSTRIA

Budget Officer

2021-10-18 14:05:13

Certified Correct:

Officer-in-Charge, FAD

2021-10-19 12:13:37

RONALD G. WATSON

Recommending Approval:

2021-10-19 13:50:16

Approved By:

LORD LOUIS P. VALERA

Director

Date: Date:Date:

Certified Correct:

Date:

Accountant

2021-10-18 14:05:13

HENYLIZA L. DARACAN

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 19/10/2021 05:51  version.FAR1A.2.5 ; Status : SUBMITTED


